

Alcohol Testing Equipment Manufacturer Lifeloc Technologies to Provide School Alcohol Testing Demonstration at National Conference

Lifeloc to Exhibit FC10PlusTM Breathalyzer at the July 2006 National Association of School Resource Officers Conference.

Wheat Ridge, CO (PRWEB) July 15, 2006 -- Leading alcohol testing equipment and breathalyser manufacturer Lifeloc Technologies (<u>www.lifeloc.com</u>) announces its continued involvement with the National Association of School Resource Officers. Lifeloc will attend the annual NASRO conference in Palm Springs, CA from July 16-18, exhibiting its proprietary FC10Plus[™] professional grade, fuel cell breathalyser designed to fit the needs of school alcohol testing. Lifeloc Technologies has provided portable breath alcohol screening devices to school professionals for years.

The Lifeloc Technologies FC10Plus[™] portable breath alcohol tester has proven to be an excellent device for fast, non-invasive school alcohol testing. The FC10Plus[™] offers "passive" testing, allowing for a simple "positive" or "negative" instantaneous test to be administered without using a mouthpiece. Tests can be repeated hundreds of times in rapid succession, allowing event coordinators to test students quickly at a very low cost. Passive testing can also be utilized to detect the presence of alcohol in beverage containers. As a premier alcohol testing equipment and breathalyser manufacturer, Lifeloc recognizes that many schools deal with limited budgets, and has announced a unique rental program to equip schools for safe events while minimizing costs.

The nationwide trend to implement school alcohol and drug testing is expanding. Lifeloc is proud to be supporting the National Association of School Resource Officers in an ongoing effort to maintain safe, alcohol-free schools. Information regarding the development of a school alcohol testing program can be obtained from the U.S. Department of Education Office of Safe and Drug-Free Schools and from the Office of National Drug Control Policy.

About Lifeloc Technologies

For over twenty years, Denver based Lifeloc Technologies (<u>www.lifeloc.com</u>) has served the business, law enforcement and corrections communities by providing high-tech alcohol testing devices. Used in over 35 countries, Lifeloc's breath alcohol testing devices are recognized for their ease-of-use, reliability, and long life. Lifeloc products have been tested and approved by the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration, a part of the U.S. Department of Transportation, as well as multiple state forensic laboratories in the U.S. and in many other countries.

###

Contact Information Amy Evans Lifeloc Technologies <u>http://www.lifeloc.com</u> 303-431-9500

Page 1/1

If you have any questions regarding information in these press releases please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact *PR Web. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. PR Web disclaims any content contained in these releases. Our complete disclaimer appears* here.